
LAWS OF WISCONSIN--Ch. 308-309. 	475 

No. 162, S.] 	 [Published June 7, 195. 

CHAPTER 308. 

AN ACT to appropriate a certain sum of money to W. W. Gill 
and Julius C. Somniprs. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
propriated to Surgeons W. W. Gill and Julius C. Sommers of 
the city of Madison, the sum of forty-three dollars ($43.00) to 
be paid out of the general fund not otherwise appropriated, for 
operation and subsequent treatment of Frank Moll, a workman 
on the capitol, hurt therein May 24th, 1904, by the falling of a 
brick which severed an artery in his head, necessitating his con-
veyance by the order of the superintendent of public property 
to the hospital. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 5, 1905. 

No. 167, S.] 	 [Published June 7, 1905. 

CHAPTER 309. 

AN ACT relating to appointment of brevet second lieutenants 
in the Wisconsin National Guard. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Certain graduates of university of Wisconsin eligible. SEC- 

TION 1. The graduates of the University of Wisconsin who 
have completed four years of military drill and instruction and 
who shall have served as field officers for the term of one year, 
shall be eligible to appointment as brevet second lieutenants in 
the state troops, without pay or emoluments, subject to assign- 
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ment to duty with the Wisconsin National Guard, at the discre-
tion of the Governor, during the next five years succeeding the 
date of graduation, provided that they shall first pass the pre-
scribed examination before a board of officers of the Wisconsin 
National Guard. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of act in conflict with the pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SEurioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 5, 1905. 

No.. 694, A.] 	 [Published June 7, 1905. 

CHAPTER 310. 

AN ACT amendatory of section 925-139 of the statutes of 
1898 as amended by chapter 201 of the laws of 1903, relat-
ing to board of review. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Board of review—how constituted. SECTION 1. Section 
925-139 of the statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 201 of 
the laws of 1903, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: 
Section 925-139. In cities of the first class, the mayor, clerk, 
tax commissioner and assessor or assessors shall constitute the 
board of review, and in all other cities the mayor, assessor or as-
sessors, city clerk and such other officers as the common council 
shall, by ordinance, determine shall constitute the board of re-
view. 

Salary; not applicable to fourth class cities. SECTION 2. In 
all cities except those ot the first class thc common council shall, 
by ordinance, fix the salary of the members of the board of re-
view. This act shall not apply to cities of the fourth class. 


